TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Torch Finance LLC		11/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Advertising Partners	
Street Address:	22 Cassatt Avenue	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	
Entity Type:	Partnership: NEW YORK	
Composed Of:	 Fox Sports Net National Ad Sales Holdings, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company Fox Sports Net National Ad Sales Holdings II, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729669	HTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-451-3800 Phone:

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13363-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0560

900729914

Total Attachments: 3

source=Playfly - Trademark Release (NAP)#page1.tif

source=Playfly - Trademark Release (NAP)#page2.tif

source=Playfly - Trademark Release (NAP)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of November 3, 2022. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of March 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among National Advertising Partners (the "Grantor") and Blue Torch Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, if any, the "Grantee"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, a Notice of Recordation of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2021 at Reel 7209 and Frame 0753.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) granted by the Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated, discharged and released (without recourse, representation or warranty) as of the date hereof and the Grantee hereby reassigns any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Collateral to the Grantor (without recourse, representation or warranty).

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

BLUE TORCH FINANCE, LLC

ELINIA, G

Name: Kevin Genda

--- DocuSigned by:

Title: cEo

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Release]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Trademarks

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
National Advertising	HTS	3,729,669
Partners		United States

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 11/03/2022

None.

A-1